900261346 07/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arthur Morrissette		07/22/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interstate Group Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	5801 Rolling Road
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22152
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85345341	ILIST INTERSTATE LOGISTICS INVENTORY SYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022963720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202-223-1414

Email: schaires@chaireslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan C. Chaires

Address Line 1: 1432 K Street NW - 12th FL

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ILIST ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. Chaires
Signature:	/Susan C. Chaires/
Date:	07/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=INTERSTATE - Assignment of ILIST and Design#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arthur Morrissette, an Individual and a principal of Interstate Group Holdings, Inc. ("the Applicant") having his principal office at 5801 Rolling Road, Springfield, VA 22152, is the owner of the following mark, including all related promotional materials ("the Mark"), and federal trademark application:

ILIST INTERSTATE LOGISTICS INVENTORY SYSTEM TRACKING and Design (Ser. No. 85345341) for Business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others and Supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; and

WHEREAS said application was filed on June 14, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Applicant has agreed to assign the above referenced mark and federal trademark application to Interstate Group Holdings, Inc., a Virginia corporation having its principal office at 5801 Rolling Road, Springfield, VA 22152 as successor to the portion of the business to which the mark pertains and which business is and has been ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Arthur Morrissette does hereby assign unto Interstate Group Holdings, Inc. all right, title and interest in the trademark application listed above, together with the good will of that portion of the business of the Applicant symbolized by the mark.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be effective as of the 22 day of Quly, 2013	3.
Arthur Morrissette	
Preadent	
Title	
7/22/13	
Date	

RECORDED: 07/22/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0073